

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product	Bollicina Prosecco Vino Spumante Extra Dry NV 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Via Maestri del Lavoro 28, 38121 (TN)
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients – n/a wine	100% Glera grapes

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	n
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	n
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11%

#### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	287	Energy (kcal)	67	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.3	of which sugars	1.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	no	Free from artificial colours	y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product	Vina Vasta Tempranillo Syrah Merlot NV (75cl)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	n/a - wine 85% Tempranillo, 10% Merlot, 5% Syrah

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	n
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	n
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	n
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%

#### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	299	Energy (kcal)	71	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product	Vina Vasta Verdejo Viura NV (75cl)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Supplier Name and Address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA
Ingredients	n/a – wine 50% Verdejo/50% Viura

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	n
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11.5%

#### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	276	Energy (kcal)	66	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Chloe's Golden Wreaths
Nora, Netherlands
Arden Fine Foods, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA
MILK CHOCOLATE (38%): Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin;; WHEAT Flour, Sugar, GOLDEN SPRINKLES (10%): Sugar, Colours: Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides; Glazing Agent: Shellac;; BUTTER (MILK) (9%), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Ammonium Carbonate, Potassium Tartrate; Whole EGG Powder, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Colouring: Curcumin.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain nuts, peanuts, barley
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	1952	Energy (kcal)	465	Salt	0.3g
Fat	18.3g	of which saturates	11.5g		
Carbohydrate	67.6g	of which sugars	41.5g		
Fibre	1.6g	Protein	6.7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	n
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	n	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	n	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	y	Free from artificial colours	n
Free from artificial flavours	n		

Grandma Wild's - Gingerbread Tree Decorating Kit (99g)



## Gingerbread Tree Decorating Kit

Gingerbread Biscuit 70g<sup>e</sup> Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), partially inverted sugar syrup, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, ground ginger, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Typical nutritional values per 100g; Energy 1961kJ/467 kcal, fat 19g of which are saturates 7g, carbohydrates 68g of which are sugars 26g, protein 5.8g, salt 0.96g

Natural Vanilla White Icing 19g<sup>e</sup> Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, water, rapeseed oil, rice starch, emulsifiers (polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavouring, colour (titanium dioxide), maltodextrin, gelling agent (pectin), preservative (potassium sorbate), acidity regulator (citric acid).

Typical nutritional values per 100g; Energy 1617kJ/383 kcal, fat 7g of which are saturates 0.6g, carbohydrates 80g of which are sugars 74g, protein 0.3g, salt 0.05g

Red Pearls 10g<sup>e</sup> (coloured sugar ball decorations) Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, concentrates (carrot, elderberry, lemon, safflower), glazing agent (coconut oil, beeswax). Typical nutritional values per 100g; Energy 1691kJ/398 kcal, fat 0.4g of which are saturates 0.3g, carbohydrates 98g of which are sugars 96g, protein 0.5g, salt 0.02g

Suitable for vegetarians.

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.



Grandma Wild's  
1899



### How to use:

To soften the icing before use, knead the tube. Remove the cap. Squeeze the tube applying a steady even pressure to create design. Replace the cap after use. Decorate the tree as desired and add the pearls to the icing.

**Warning:** Please be aware that the icing tube lid may present a choking hazard in young children. Remove the lid before giving to children and children should be supervised during use. To avoid danger of suffocation, keep the plastic film away from babies and children.



1435



9-0988-15-100-00

99g e



Biscuits Produced in England  
by Grandma Wild's Biscuits  
The Bakery, BD20 6RB  
[www.grandma-wilds.co.uk](http://www.grandma-wilds.co.uk)

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Stas Chocolatier Milk Choc Bauble 80g
The Stas Partnership Ltd
19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
<b>Milk</b> Chocolate contains 34% Cocoa Solids minimum and 22% <b>Milk</b> Solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar , Cocoa Butter, whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Flavours: Caramel, Natural Vanilla, Colours: E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> May also contain <b>NUTS</b>

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	no	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	no	Crustaceans	no
Eggs	no	Fish	no	Lupin	no
Milk	YES	Molluscs	no	Mustard	no
Tree Nuts	no	Peanuts	no	Sesame	no
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	May contain <b>NUTS</b>
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool below 20 degrees Celsius and above 12 degree Celsius
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2g
Fat	36.2g	of which saturates	21.8g		
Carbohydrate	51.2g	of which sugars	50.1g		
Fibre	<.1g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Coconut Mini Biscuits 100g Blue/White
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd
Supplier Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Barnsley, S71 3HS
Ingredients	Wheat flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Desiccated Coconut, Coconut Oil, Raising Agents (Disodium diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	NONE
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool dry Place
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2026	Energy (kcal)	489	Salt	1.3g
Fat	24.8g	of which saturates	21g		
Carbohydrate	59g	of which sugars	21g		
Fibre	5.1g	Protein	5.4g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	YES
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		



Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Mackies of Scotland Tangy Tomato flavour Potato Crisps
Mackies at Taypack Ltd, Inchcoonans, Errol, Perthshire, Scotland, PH2 7RB
As above
Ingredients: Potatoes, high oleic sunflower oil, tangy tomato flavour seasoning (sugar, salt, malt vinegar powder (BARLEY), lactose (MILK), WHEAT flour (calcium carbonate, iron, thiamine, nicotinamide), tomato powder, yeast extract powder, acid: malic acid, natural flavouring, herb (parsley), colour: paprika, dextrose, cheese powder (MILK), whole MILK powder, onion powder, garlic powder, spice (cayenne pepper))

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO?</b>
---------------------------------------

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May contain oats and mustard.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within one day.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2090	Energy (kcal)	500	Salt	1.2
Fat	26.0	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.0	of which sugars	2.9		
Fibre	3.3	Protein	6.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Hessian Bag – Lemon Biscuits 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Free Range Pasteurised <b>Egg</b> , Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Colour: Annatto Norbixin; Salt, Flavourings.

**Containing Allergens - YES**

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Y	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	Y	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	May also contain soya & tree nuts.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	RTE
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2260	Energy (kcal)	540	Salt	0.82g
Fat	28.7g	of which saturates	9.5g		
Carbohydrate	64.4g	of which sugars	23.8g		
Fibre	2.0g	Protein	5.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	Divine Drinking Chocolate
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Aimia
Supplier Name and Address	Divine Chocolate – Sustainable Workspaces, Riverside Building, County Hall, 3 <sup>rd</sup> , Westminster Bridge Rd, London SE1 7PB
Ingredients	Fairtrade Sugar, Fairtrade cocoa powder, dextrose, anti caking agent: silicon dioxide, salt

**Containing Allergens - YES/NO**

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May Contain gluten, milk, soya
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1607	Energy (kcal)	381	Salt	0.6
Fat	5.3	of which saturates	3.4		
Carbohydrate	73.6	of which sugars	69.4		
Fibre	7.8	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Gnaw - Milk Chocolate Buttons (150g)





Nutritional Information per 100g	
Energy	557kcal 2312kJ
Fat	35g
of which saturates	21.5g
Carbohydrates	52.6g
of which sugars	51.8g
Protein	6.9g
Salt	0.2g

Manufactured by Gnaw Chocolate,  
64-65, Norwich Livestock Market,  
Hall Road, Norwich NR4 6EQ, UK

Net Weight: **150g e**

Store between 14°C-22°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.

 **Gluten free**  **Vegetarian**

**Milk chocolate buttons** Ingredients: **sugar**, **cocoa butter**, whole **milk powder**, **cocoa mass**, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**), **flavouring** (natural vanilla). Milk chocolate contains **cocoa solids min 34%**, **milk solids min 22%**.  
**Allergy Information:** For allergens see ingredients in **bold**. This product has been made in a factory that regularly uses tree nuts and peanuts.

Name of Product	Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, Cornwall TR26 2JH
Supplier Name and Address	OV Ltd, 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury Wells WR15 8SZ
Ingredients	Sugar, Salted Butter 16% ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk ( <b>Milk</b> , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Canadian Maple Syrup 2%, Emulsifier <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperature 10-22c, 70% max relative humidity. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1927	Energy (kcal)	458	Salt	0.35g
Fat	15.6g	of which saturates	9.8g		
Carbohydrate	78.3g	of which sugars	71.9g		
Fibre	<0.5g	Protein	1.3g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

## Sweet Popcorn

Typical Nutritional Values  
Per 100g

Energy	1981kj 471kcal
Fat	21.80g
of which saturates	7.6g
Carbohydrate	59.20g
of which sugars	23.40g
Protein	5.90g
Salt	<0.1g

Ingredients : Popped Corn Kernals  
Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO  
Palm Oil), Sugar

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Suitable for Vegetarians  
No artificial flavours or colours.  
May contain unpopped kernels & sugar  
crystals

**40 grams e**

YORKSHIRE POPCORN <sup>®</sup>  
produced by  
YORKSHIRE CRISPS

Consume once opened



STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE

Name of Product	Stas Chocolatier Milk Choc Christmas Pudding 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd
Supplier Name and Address	19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Ingredients	<b>Milk</b> Chocolate contains 34% Cocoa Solids minimum and 22% <b>Milk</b> Solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar , Cocoa Butter, whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Flavours: Caramel, Natural Vanilla, Colours: E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> May also contain <b>NUTS</b>

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO?</b>
---------------------------------------

Celery	no	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	no	Crustaceans	no
Eggs	no	Fish	no	Lupin	no
Milk	YES	Molluscs	no	Mustard	no
Tree Nuts	no	Peanuts	no	Sesame	no
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	May contain <b>NUTS</b>
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool below 20 degrees Celsius and above 12 degree Celsius
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2g
Fat	36.2g	of which saturates	21.8g		
Carbohydrate	51.2g	of which sugars	50.1g		
Fibre	<.1g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Hamlets - Mini Mallows (150g) <b>711.00.0056</b>
Mellow Party – Samelstraat 59 – 9170 Sint-Gillis-Waas – Belgium
Hamlet n.v. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium
Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, porcine gelatin, dextrose, corn starch, flavouring. May contain traces of <b>milk</b> and <b>soy</b> .

Containing Allergens					
Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	CROSS-CONTAMINATION POSSIBLE	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	CROSS-CONTAMINATION POSSIBLE	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of milk and soy
Country of Origin	Made in Belgium with glucose-fructose syrup from EU and non-EU origin
Storage Instructions	Recommended to keep cool and dry
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1418 kj	Energy (kcal)	339 kcal	Salt	0,015g
Fat	<0,5g	of which saturates	<0,1g		
Carbohydrate	79g	of which sugars	69g		
Fibre	<0,5g	Protein	3,1g		


Suitable for vegetarians	NO	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	NO
Free from artificial flavours	NO		




Churchills Confectionery - Helter Skelter Biscuit Tin (150g)



**Churchill's**  
**DREAM SLIDE**  
Painted by Adrian Chesterman

Mini Chocolate Chip Shortbread  
Ingredients: WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), butter (26%) (MILK), sugar, dark chocolate chips (10%) [sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring: natural vanilla], salt.  
For allergens: See ingredients in CAPITAL letters.  
May contain traces of NUTS  
Suitable for vegetarians.   
Store in a cool dry place

  
5 020000 189906

**Net Weight 200g 7.05oz**

**Nutritional Information**  
(Per 100g):  
Energy: 2159kJ/516Kcal,  
Fat 27.5g, of which  
saturates 17.1g,  
Carbohydrates 61g, of  
which sugars 25.6g,  
Protein 5.2g, Salt 0.7g

Churchill's Confectionery Ltd. Borehamwood, Herts. WD6 2HP  
Fax: 0044(0)20 8207 4455 www.churchills-confectionery.co.uk  
Bodnitz Allan Registered Design ©  
Made in the United Kingdom

Name of Product	Natural Candy Cane 28g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Original Candy Company Ltd
Supplier Name and Address	Confectionery Corner, 4 Wessex Rd, Bourne End, Bucks, SL85DT
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, citric acid, natural flavourings, natural colours: anthocyanins

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	no	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	USA
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	NA

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	1651kj	Energy (kcal)	394	Salt	
Fat	0.33g	of which saturates	0.10g		
Carbohydrate	98g	of which sugars	65g		
Fibre	0.00	Protein	<0.19g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	yes		

Ooh! Chocolata - Very Gingery Dark Chocolate (50g)



Nutrition information	Typical values	per 100g
	Energy Kj	2225 kj
	Kcal	552 kcal
	Fat	35g
	of which saturates	21.4g
	Carbohydrate	43.1g
	of which sugars	38.5g
	Protein	6.9g
	Fibre	9.8g
	Salt	0.1g

**Ingredients:** Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, ginger (ginger, sugar), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), vanilla extract.

**Dark chocolate contains minimum 60% cocoa solids.**

**!** **Allergy advice:** For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain traces of milk, nuts, peanuts and gluten.

**v** **Suitable for Vegetarians**



ous flavours. [www.loveooh.co.uk](http://www.loveooh.co.uk)